ALCOTEST CHECKLIST
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Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C from Draeger Safety for
instrument used in the A.LLR.

Certificate of Accuracy CU34 Unit on Alcot%st Instrument used.
Ser. #: _ DDWE $2 - O(F

Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe from Draeger
Safety for instrument in A.L.R. or equivalent,
Ser. #: __1OD Y /‘3 - 3%7

Digital Temperature Measuring Siostem Report of Calibration.
Ser. #:

JA. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record
. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part I - Control Tests.
.~ _-C. Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate Part II - Linearity Tests.
}é : D. Alcotest Card of operator/coordinator who performed tests.
E. Certificate of Accuracy Alcotest 7110 Temperature Probe
from Draeger Safety used in the Calibration Tests ["Black Key"

probe of Breath Test Cqordinator N (
Ser. #: D wo- oo + 3

+—

Certificates of Analysis for each Simulator Solution used in
Calibration/Linearity Tests:

v  A.  0.04% Solution. [ ) r OF O
v B. 0.08%Solution. (| |~ OF/

C. 0.10% Solution. [ O ey O ER
v~ D. 0.16% Solution. _1L ] le =N

Certificate ol Accuracy Alcotest CU34 Simulators [rom Draeger Safety
(when conducting the Calibration/Linearity Tests) for:

0.04% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. DDc & - CoO/
0.08% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. DD — <3 020
0.10% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing DOw/i= S 3 - S
[Same as instrument's CU34 unit]. .
0.16% used in Calibration/Linearity Testing. bOAN — oo F-

o ow>

New Standard Solution Report following Calibration.
Calibrating CU34 Unit for same [same as CU34 unit on

instrument|.
C. Certificate of Analysis 0.10% solutlon for same.
Lot #: il & oY 7

SGUNCE

o

Alcotest card ol operator/coordinator who completed change.

(L X O
NJDD Checklist for Alcotest Instrument 10-09-10 C)l ] Qi)i ,,,q (i/’%
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Alcotest” 7110 MKII-C
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY

This Is ta certify that the Alcotest 7110 MKINI-C has been tesled for aceuracy and found lo be in campliange
wilh the Natlonal Highway Traffic Safaty Administratlon Standard for evidential breath testing devices. |
The Alcptest MK)I-C is compliant as @ *moblla™ and "nonmobile® EBT with 48,FR 48854, 49 FR 48864 and &8 FR 48705.
The manufaclurer recommends accuracy verification of this nstrument within 12 months_
of the calibration date belaw, or sooner, according 1o your Stale Speclfications.
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Certification Date; SERIAL NUMBER:
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Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc,



Urager
CERVIFICATE ©F A@@@@Y

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit hag been examingd
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Adminigtration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers. )

" (F.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)
Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.
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Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date
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ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

,r £
| CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY | |
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This is to certify that the Alcotast® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accusacy
with instrumeniation that is iraceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technot {NIST).
The manufacturer recommends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probit
cation.

-
‘M,
S
A
K
N/
N
@

A

within 12 months of the certificalion date below, or sooner, according to your State Spe
For accurate temperature readings, the probe valua on this certificate, noted belo
must be programmed into the Alcotest® 7110. {

Serial Number Temp. Probe Certification date: Next Ceﬂiﬁcalion due:
DRuwf2-389 RLLHND

Probe Value

Drasgar Safety Dlagnostics, Inc.
1072 Technical Service Department 2y
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KIS Cert. No.: 4000-2925216
Cardficats No. 1750.01
' Traceable® Certificate of Calibration for Digital Thermometer
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Calibration complies with ISO 9001
ISO/IEC 17025 AND ANSI/NCSL Z540-1
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Manufactured for and distributed by: VWR Intemational, P.O. Box 2158, Secaucus, NJ 07094 U.S.A,
Instrument ldentification:

Modet: 61220-601 S/N: 101686537 Manufacturer : Control Company
Standards/Equipment:
Description Serlal Number Due Date NIST Traceable Reference
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-178 Ad45240
Thermistor Module A17118 11/19/40 AZB21010
Temperature Probe 128 1211010 A9B23079
Temperature Callbration Bath TC-231 AT341
Temperature Probe 3039 1210110 A9B23080-1
Temperalure Callbration Bath TC-218 AT3332
Thermistor Module AZT7128 7/09/10 1000264338
Tempesature Probe 5202 KIaRFab! BO310050
Temperature Calibration Bath TC-256 B0O1375
Temperature Probe 157 712710 AG708011-4
Certificate Information;
Teghnician: 68 Procedure: ‘CAL-06 Cal Date: 5M1M7H0 i Cal Due: 5/11712

Test Conditions: 23.5°C 47,0 %RH 1017 mBar

Calibration Data; (New Instrument)

Unit(s) Nominal | As Found | InTol Nominal As Leh In Tol Min Max $uc TUR:
C N.A, 0.002 0.000 Y -0.048 0.052 0.013 3.8:1
°C N.A. 25.001 24,989 Y 24.951 26.051 0.013 3.8:9
‘C NA. 60.002 60.003 Y . 59,852 60.052 0.018 2.81
*C NA. 160.001 1040.001 Y 98,851 106.051 0.013 3.8:1

This Instrument was calibrated using Instruments Traceable to National Institute of Standards and Technology.

A Tesl Untofisinty Ratic of &t keas] 4:1 s maintained unlass otherwisa stated and Is caloylated ukng the expanded measurement incartsinty, Uncerlalnty evalustion includes he nstrumenl uadar
leat and by calcukzled in accordenca with the 150 “Gulde ko the Expransion of Lincenlainty in Meesurement™ (GLIM). The uncarlainty represants &n expandsd uncadsinty using a covaraga Rclor k=2
Io appraximate & 95% corfidence level In lolerance conditiona e based on tast results falling within spacified limAs wih no reduction by tha uncerainty of the measurement. The resukts coreined
herain ratate anly to the ilem cafraled. This cxificats shad nol be reproduced axccept n U1, withoul wiillen approval of Contro! Company.

Nomlnal=Standart's Readng; Azieft=insrumant's Reading; in Tol=ln Toloranca; Min/Max=Accaplance Rangs; 2uc=Fxpanded Measummant Uncerainty; TUR=Tast Uncaralnty Realo;
Accuracy=HMax-in}2; Min = NominajRounded) - Tolwancs; M = Hominal(Reunded) + Tolerance, Dato=MMDD/YY

Nioal Rodkiguez, QualRy Marager Wallacs Barry, Technlzal Manager

Maintaining Accuracy:
In our apnlon ok cafibrated your Digital Themometer xhoukd maklaln Ax sccurmcy. Thara bs no exast way lo dalarmine how long calibralian will ba malnlainad. Digital Thermameters chenga
- e, if any al all, bul can be effected by eging, temparature, shock, and contaminaben. '

Recalibration:
For factory calbvation and re-carfication traceabis to Netional \nFfite of Slandards mdrTed\nabgy contast Contrel Company.

CONTROL COMPANY 4455 Rex Road Friendswood, TX 77548  USA
Phone 281 4824744  Fax 281 482.9448 service@controld.com  wwawv.control3.com

Contrnl Company Is an 1O 170252005 Callorition Labaratory Accrediled by [AZUA) American Association for Lebargiory Accradialion, Cartificale Na. T750.H.
Control Company it 150 90012008 Quiiity Carlified by (DNV} Dt Norske Verilas, Ceslificads Mo, CERT-01805-2006-A0-HOU-ANAB.
Intemational Laboratary Accreditation Cooperation {ILAC) - Mulkataral Recognition Amangemonl (MRA).

Page 1 of ] Tretable® i1 2 reprer=d demirk of Control Company © 20¢9 Cootrn] Company



Equipment
Location:
Calibration File No.:

Certification File No.:

Linearity File No.:
Solution File No.:
Sequential File No.:

Calibrating Unit:
Control Solution %:

Solution Control Lot:

Coordinator
Last Name: GIBSON

Signature:

Alcotest 7110 Calibration Record

- Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C

WILLINGBORO TWP POLICE

00372
00353
00354
00370
00372

WET
0.100%
101082

" Model No.:

Calib. Date: 02/21/2012
Cert, Date: 08/22/2011
Lin. Date:  08/22/2011
Soln. Date: 01/12/2012
File Date:  02/21/2012

CU-34

First Name: MICHAEL

TrH i R 4255

*Black Key Temperature Probe Serial

Serial No.:

Calib. No.;
Cert. No.7

Lin. No.:

Soln. No.:

Serial No.:

Expires:

Bottle No.:

Badge No.:

Date:

ARWC-0060

00017
00011
00011
00093

DDWE §3-0188
09/09/2012
0831

MI: P.
6353
02/21/2012

4 IDLHPL - 0078 D

*Digital NIST Temperature Measuring System Serial..... # / a/ 68 6‘ 5_:5’7 ?‘ @j

I - Control Tests; and Part Il - Lmearlty Tests I certify that the, fmegomg statements made by me

are frue. [ am aware that if any: of'the foregomg statements-

subject to punishment.

made by me are wilfully false, I am



Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate

Part I - Control Tests
Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARWC-0060
Location: WILLINGBORO TWP POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00372 Calib. Date: 02/21/2012 Calib. No.: 00017
Certification File No.: 00373 Cert. Date: 02/21/2012 Cert. No.: 00012
Linearity File No.: 00354 Lin. Date:  08/22/2011 Lin. No.: 00011
Solution File No.: 00370 Soln. Date; 01/12/2012 Soln. No.: 00093
Sequential File No.: 00373 File Date:  02/21/2012
Calibrating Unit; WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWE S3-0188
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  09/09/2012
Solution Conirol Lot; 101082 Boitle No.: 0831
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)

BBAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error{s)

Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:028
Control 1 EC 0.099% 13:038 34.1°C *3% TEST PASSED %%
Control 1 IR 0.099% 13:038 34,1°C ®#% TEST PASSED *#%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:048
Control 2 EC 0.099% 13:0558 34.1°C w4k TEST PASSED #%%
Control 2 IR 0.098% 13:058 34.1°C #*% TEST PASSED %%
Ambicnt Air Blank ~ 0,000% 13:068
Control 3 EC 0.099% 13:065 34.0°C w33k TEST PASSED %%
Control 3 IR 0.099% 13:068 34.0°C rick TEST PASSED #%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:078
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All tests with "l;g,df;.!epta’ble tole1 ance.

Coordinator i *, ,,‘,-,i
Last Name: GIBSO‘P"{%
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appointed Breath Test Coord

1] CL :-'-:
"Calibration Check%&ocedure“’fﬁ:eAlcoté%f ’ZJ % a8
the Division of State¥Rolice, ﬁp form’ {;Eifb_aﬁfm .}:h kamnﬂapproveg ihstruments employing

infrared analysis and elecatrochemmal ‘angysl‘é.fg-ﬁjmﬂ tilhzed ina smglefapproved instrument as a
fedtin SyaTAD. e 81stent \Q/ih the current "Calibration

Check Procedure for Alco%esf“»’/ 71 shed'by: oyérisic Scientist, I performed a
Calibration Check on the apprq% ' ”rri 1tidentify e, on thig” értificate. The results of my

Calibration Check are 1ecordeﬁaon flns cemﬁcaterwhlch consisfs 5f two parts on two pages: Part

I - Control Tests; and Part II - Lm_,ganty Tests—I certlrf);vbat*'the foregoing statements made by me

are true. 1 am aware that if any thtf*foragehn[.,' ; témentﬁﬁmade by me are wilfully false, I am
subject to punishment. g &




Alcotest 7110 Calibration Certificate
Part II - Linearity Tests

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C Serial No.: ARWC-0060
Location: WILLINGBORO TWP POLICE
Calibration File No.: 00372 Calib. Date: 02/21/2012 Calib. No.: 00017
Certification File No,: 00373 Cert. Date: 02/21/2012 Cert. No.: 00012
Linearity File No.: 00374 Lin. Date:  02/21/2012 Lin, No.: 00012
Solution File No.: 00370 Soln. Date: 01/12/2012 Soln. No.: 00093
Sequential File No.: 00374 File Date:  02/21/2012
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDCB-0001
Control Solution %:  0.040% Expires:  06/27/2013
Solution Control Lot:  11F090 Bottle No.: 1199
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWF S3-0225
Control Solution %:  0.080% Expires:  06/30/2013
Solution Control Lot:  11F091 Botitle No.: 1199
Calibrating Unit: WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDBN-0007
Control Solution %:  0.160% Expires:  07/03/2013
Solution Control Lot:  11G0%2 Bottle No.: 1199
Function Result Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BAC HH:MM  Simulator (°C) or Error{s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:148
Control 1 EC 0.042% 13:158 34.0°C ##% TEST PASSED *#3%
Control 1 IR 0.039% 13:158 34.0°C w3k TEST PASSED #%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:178
Control 2 EC 0.041% 13:178 34.1°C ik TEST PASSED %%
Control 2 IR 0.039% 13:178 34.1°C =k TEST PASSED %
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:198
Control 3 EC 0.082% 13:208 34.0°C #5k TEST PASSED *##
Control 3 1R 0.079% 13:208 34.0°C #x% TEST PASSED #x
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:218
Control 4 EC 0.082% 13:228 34.0°C #x¥ TEST PASSED ##%
Control 4 IR 0.077% 13:228 34.0°C 4% TEST PASSED *%%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:248
Control 5 EC 0.162% 13:248 34.0°C #3% TEST PASSED *%*
Control 5 IR 0.158% 13:24S 34.0°C 5% TEST PASSED ***
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:268
Control 6 EC 0.159% 13:278 34.0°C k% TEST PASSED *%*
Control 6 TR 0.158% 13:278 34.0°C wxx TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 13:288

All tests within acceptable tolerance.

Coordinator
Last Name: GIBSON irst Name: MICHAEL MI: P,
Badge No.: 6353

Signature; ~/ .ﬂ: | njé?ﬁfi Date: 02/21/2012
5 /
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SBtate of }ﬂ' efr Jersep

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

Curis CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY Paula T. Dow
Governor DrvisIoN OF STATE POLICE ’ Attorney General
' Post Orrice Box 7068 -
K Guabaano ‘West Trenton NJ 08628-0068 CoLoNEL JoserH R. FUENTES

Lt. Governor . (609) 882-2000 . Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.04 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethy] zlcchol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.045 to (051 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 7/21/2011

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 11F(3(¢

Represeutﬁtive samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.0478 to 0.0485 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

This lot of breath alcoho] simulator solution may be-utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
‘conducting pericdic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer § expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol

sirmulator solution is June 27, 2013,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Poliee, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results-docurmented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by
personnel of, and at, the Offiee of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly funetoning and
calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine
basis by personnel within the Office of Forensie Sciences, in aceordance with their professional duties and

responsibilities,

ssistant Chief Forensic Scxentlst
Division of State Police

.& .
Sworn to and subscribed before me this / day of % é , 2011.

New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Employer
Printed on Recycled Paper and Recyclable
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State of Nefu Jersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY (GENERAL

CHris CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF LAW AND PUBLIC SAFETY ' Paura T. Dow
Governor Dvision oF STATE PoLiceE Attorney General
Post Orace Box 7068
Kiv GuaDAGNO Wiest Trenton NJ 0B628-0068 CoLoNEL JoserH R. FUENTES

Lt. Governor (60%) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.08 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHO!L SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.094 to 0.099 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Drager Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 7/22/2011

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 11F091

Répresentative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethy] alcohol concentration range of 0.0968 to 0.0973 grams per 100 milliliters of solution,

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be ufilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
condueting periodic tests, pursuant to N.1.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencics in this State. The manufacturer's expiration date for this Jot of breath alcohol
simulator solution is June 30, 2013, .

As Assistant Chief Forensic Seientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and aftest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by
personnel of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and
calibrated instruments and equipment, All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and perfonmed on a routine
basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accardance with their professional duties and

responsibilities. 2

ermeth W, Kawalek, M.S.
~ Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist -
Division of State Police

+
Swops to and subscribed before me this / 4 day of %M_é, 201L
l | ,

New Jersey Is An Equal Opporiunity Employer
Printed an Recycled Paper and Recyclable




- Stute of Nefu JJersey

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY (GENERAL
Pavra T. Dow

CHRiS CHRISTIE DEPARTMENT OF Law aND PUBLIC SAFETY
Governor Envision oF STATE POLICE Attarney General
Post Orrice Box 7068 .
KiM GUADAGNOD WesT Trenron NJ 086280068 CoLonEL JosepH R. FUenTEs
Lt. Governor (609) RB2-2000 * Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohel
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.117 10 0.125 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safetv, Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: %/23/2010

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 101082

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of ¢.1190 to 0.1194 grams per 100 millifiters of solution,

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.JLA.C. [3:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:5]1-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer s expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol

sirmulator solution is Septernber 9, 2012,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by
personne] of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and
calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, objective, and performed on a routine
basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in accordance with their professional duties and

responsibilities.

Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist
Division of State Police

e
ch? o andsubscﬁbmsga‘ day of Juplrdect 2010,

Netary
T
by Comveelsslin Bxplres 8-17-14 |

New Jersey Is An Equal Opportunity Emplover
Printed an Revyeled Paper and Recyclahlc




State of }ﬂ'efn Eﬂzrﬁzg

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY (GENERAL

CHRiS CHRISTIE DEFARTMENT OF L.AW AND PUBLIC SAFETY Paura T. Dow
Governor Drvision o STATR PoLICE : Altorney General
' Post Ormice Box 7068
Km GuADaGNG West TRENToN NJ 08628-0068 ' CoLoNEL Joserr:- R. FUENTES

Lt. Governor (609) 882-2000 Superintendent

CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.16 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.188 to 0.199 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER! Drapger Safety, Inc. ANALYSIS DATE: 7/25/2011

BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 11G092

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
a mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1917 fo 0.1927 prams per 100 milliliters of solution. .

This Jot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as 2 known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath test instruments (N.JA.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufacturer’s expiration date for this Jot of breath alcohol

simulator solution is July 3, 2013,

As Agsistant Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I hereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were performed at my direction and under my supervision by
personnel of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and
calibrated instruments and equipment. All procedures utilized are aecurate, objective, and performed on a routine
basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in aceordance with their professional duties and

responsibilities.

ssistant Ch1ef Forensie Scientist
Division ¢f State Police

g Zm to and subscnbed bcfore me this '&‘%iay of 1%&[ 2011,

Notary .

Undn L Dm})ﬁa
Lmerseloniiy P g12-14

New Jersey Is An Equal Opporiunity Exployer
Printed on Recycled Paper and Recytlodle




This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traflic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
(FR. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Dizgnostics, Inc.

@’/ Model; ALCOTEST® CU34

O Model: MARK TIA Serial Number: .
el: ‘

QO Other: nNeEs-npo)

* Certification Date Technician . Re-Certification Due Date

2l 2L 2

‘ N | | Drdger
CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY -

This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.
(E.R. Vol. 59 No. 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

Cvf Model: ALCOTEST® CU34

O Model: MARK TIA Serial Number:
odel:

(O Other: NDHWFS3- 1295
Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date
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This Certificate of Accuracy verifies that the specified unit has been examined
and found to be in compliance with National Highway and Traffic Safety Administration
regulations for devices used to calibrate Evidential Breath Testers.

- (F.R. Vol. 59 No, 249 12/19/94 Notices)

Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc,

. ®
g Model: ALCOTEST CU34 Serial Number:
O Model: MARK A
QO Other: DD B N-0007
Certification Date Technician Re-Certification Due Date
2212 2 2/ 2/13

D
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Drdger

ALCOTEST® 7110 TEMPERATURE PROBE

CERTIFICATE OF ACCURACY 1

with instrumentalion that is iraceable to the National Institute of Standards and Technology (NIST).

Serial Number Temp. Probs Certification date: Next Certification dus:

DDLHP - pp23 23 /12 . 2/3/13

This is to certify that the Alcotest® 7110 Temperature Probe has been tested for accuracy

The manufacturer recornmends accuracy verification of the Temperature Probe
within 12 months of the certification date below, or sooner, according to your State Specification.
For accurate temperature readings, the probe value on this certificate, noted below,

must be programmed into the Alcotest® 7410,

Probe Valus
Draeger Safety Diagnostics, Inc.

103 Technical Service Department /]

(O RO UON AP (DD




Calibrating Unit
New Standard Solution Report

Equipment Alcotest 7110 MKIII-C : Serial No.: ARWC-0060
Location: WILLINGBORO TWP POLICE '
Calibration File No.: 00372 Calib. Date: 02/21/2012 Calib., No.: 00017
Certification File No.: 00373 Cert. Date; 02/21/2012 Cert. No.: 00012
Linearity File No.: 00374 Lin. Date:  02/21/2012 Lin. No.: 00012
Solution File No.: 00375 Soln. Date; 02/21/2012 Soln. No.: 00094
Sequential File No.: 00375 File Date:  02/21/2012
Calibrating Unit: - WET Model No.: CU-34 Serial No.: DDWE §3-0188
Control Solution %:  0.100% Expires:  05/23/2013
Solution Control Lot: 11E089 Bottle No.: 0451
Function Resul( Time Temperature Comment(s)
%BBAC HH:MM Simulator (°C) or Error{s)
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:338
Control 1 EC 0.100% 14;348 34.1°C #x% TEST PASSED) #%%
Control 1 IR 0.101% 14:348 34.1°C ik TEST PASSED ##*
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:358
Control 2 EC -0.100% 14:358 34.1°C =% TEST PASSED
Control 2 IR 0.099% 14:358 34.1°C ¥k TEST PASSED %%
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:36S8
Conirol 3 EC 0.100% 14:378 34.1°C wik TEST PASSED %%
Conirol 3 IR 0.099% 14:378 34.1°C *#x TEST PASSED ok
Ambient Air Blank 0.000% 14:38S8

All tests within acceptable tolerance,

On this date, I installed the above indicated "NEW SOLUTION" in acordance with
Alcolest 7110 operater training and procedures established by the (NJSP) Chief Forensic Scientist.

TENAATUCE. FEIFYE Sierizrt Num@aR: PDUp P&z&f@

Changed By:

Last Name: GIBSON First Name: MICHAEL MI: P.
- - e Badge No.: 6353
Signature: ?{ '}?’ 2&@;4/_ E %’L FK 7 Date: 02/21/2012
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CERTIFICATION OF ANALYSIS
0.10 PERCENT BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION

ACCEPTANCE SPECIFICATIONS FOR BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION: Ethyl alcohol
concentration within, but not exceeding, the range of 0.117 to0 0.125 grams per 100 milliliters of solution.

MANUFACTURER: Draeger Safety. Inc, ANALYSIS DATE: 6/14/2011
BREATH ALCOHOL SIMULATOR SOLUTION LOT NUMBER: 11E089

Representative samples of the above-referenced Lot Number were tested by Gas Chromatography and found to have
s mean ethyl alcohol concentration range of 0.1193 to 0.1196 grams per 100 mulliliters of solution,

This lot of breath alcohol simulator solution may be utilized as a known traceable standard for the purpose of
conducting periodic tests, pursuant to N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.4, of approved breath tesl instruments (N.J.A.C. 13:51-3.5)
utilized by law enforcement agencies in this State. The manufecturer's expiration date for this lot of breath alcohol

simulator sclution is Mzay 23, 2013,

As Assistant Chief Forensic Scientist of the Division of State Police, I bereby certify and attest that the tests and
results documented in this Certificate of Analysis were-performed at my direction and under my supervision by
personnel of, and at, the Office of Forensic Sciences of the Division of State Police on properly functioning and
calibrated instruments and cquipment. All procedures utilized are accurate, ohjective, sod performed o a routine
basis by personnel within the Office of Forensic Sciences, in sccordance with their professional dutieg and

responsibilities.

nneth W, Kefwalek, M.S.
Assistant Chief Forengic Scientist
Division of State Police

e
Sworn to and subscribed hefare me thiu&f_ day of Ou/ruL , 2011,
‘ ¢

Notary

Naw Jersey It An Equo! Opporiunity Emploper
Priand on Reeweled Paver and Rocvelahle




